



**NATIONAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY**

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR THE PRE-PURCHASE OF INTERNET BANDWIDTH FOR  
THE GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA.**

Procurement Reference number: NITA-U/UDAP/SUPLS/23-24/00033

**ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENT**

**JULY 2024**

Original Text	Amended text
<p>Section II Proposal Data Sheet-ITP 19.1-Bid Validity The Proposal shall be valid for 120 days. The bid should be valid until <b>9th November,2024.</b></p>	<p>Section II Proposal Data Sheet-ITP 19.1-Bid Validity The Proposal shall be valid for 120 days. The bid should be valid until <b>22<sup>nd</sup> November,2024</b></p>
<p>Section II- Proposal Data sheet – ITP 23.1 – Deadline for Proposal Submission For Proposal submission purposes_only, the Purchaser’s address is: Attention: <b>The Procurement Specialist, National Information Technology Authority-Uganda</b> Address: <b>Palm Courts, Plot 7A, Rotary Avenue (Former Lugogo Bypass)</b> Floor/ Room number: <b>Palm Courts, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor</b> City: <b>Kampala</b> Country: <b>Uganda</b> The deadline for Proposal submission is: Date: <b>9<sup>th</sup> July, 2024</b> Time: <b>11:00 a.m.</b></p>	<p>Section II- Proposal Data sheet – ITP 23.1 – Deadline for Proposal Submission For Proposal submission purposes_only, the Purchaser’s address is: Attention: <b>The Procurement Specialist, National Information Technology Authority-Uganda</b> Address: <b>Palm Courts, Plot 7A, Rotary Avenue (Former Lugogo Bypass)</b> Floor/ Room number: <b>Palm Courts, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor</b> City: <b>Kampala</b> Country: <b>Uganda</b> The deadline for Proposal submission is: Date: <b>22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2024</b> Time: <b>11:00 a.m.</b></p>
<p>Section II- Proposal Data sheet – ITP 26.1 Proposal Opening date. The Proposal opening shall take place at: Street Address: <b>National Information Technology Authority-Uganda (NITA-U), Palm Courts, Plot 7A, Rotary Avenue.</b> Floor/Room number: <b>1<sup>st</sup> Floor</b> City: <b>Kampala</b> Country: <b>Uganda</b> Date: <b>9<sup>th</sup> July, 2024</b> Time: <b>11:15 a.m (Local Time)</b></p>	<p>Section II- Proposal Data sheet – ITP 26.1 Proposal Opening date. The Proposal opening shall take place at: Street Address: <b>National Information Technology Authority-Uganda (NITA-U), Palm Courts, Plot 7A, Rotary Avenue.</b> Floor/Room number: <b>1<sup>st</sup> Floor</b> City: <b>Kampala</b> Country: <b>Uganda</b> Date: <b>22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2024</b> Time: <b>11:15 a.m (Local Time)</b></p>
<p>Section II- Proposal Data sheet – ITP 20.1 Proposal Security Validity.</p>	<p>Section II- Proposal Data sheet – ITP 20.1 Proposal Security Validity</p>

<p>“The Proposal Security shall be valid to a date not earlier than 7<sup>th</sup> December,2024.”</p>	<p><i>“The Proposal Security shall be valid to a date not earlier than 20<sup>th</sup> December,2024</i></p>
<p>Section VII Technical Requirement</p> <p>Technical training shall be provided to five (5) personnel offsite specified in the scope including onsite hands-on exercises to enable such technical personnel to understand how the DDOS Attack and Mitigation Solution works and to have ability to maintain it effectively.</p>	<p>Section VII Technical Requirement</p> <p>Training costs related to the development of a comprehensive training plan (preparation of training materials, training by respective trainers, and training evaluation reports which include the assessment of trainees), and on-the-job or onsite training.</p>